TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900546803	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC		04/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CenturyLink Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	100 CenturyLink Drive	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262958	EMBARQ
Registration Number:	3792221	TEKNET IP
Registration Number:	3883890	STRONGER CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3923564	RESCUEIT
Registration Number:	3998346	
Registration Number:	3998347	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	3998348	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	3998349	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	3998350	
Registration Number:	3998351	
Registration Number:	4002608	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4002609	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4002610	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4026318	
Registration Number:	4026319	
Registration Number:	4028995	
Registration Number:	4028996	
Registration Number:	4049467	CENTURYLINK
	•	TRADEMARK

900557676 REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4049468	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4049469	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4049470	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4053279	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4053280	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4053281	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4053282	CENTURYLINK
Registration Number:	4202791	FIND IT FAST NAVIGATION
Registration Number:	4388287	PRISM
Registration Number:	4601688	PRISM
Registration Number:	5151362	CENTURYLINK PRISM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-992-5887

Email: teas@centurylink.com

Correspondent Name: CenturyLink

Address Line 1: 1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group
Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIPLLC TO CCLLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise E. Voris
SIGNATURE:	/dev/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=EXECUTED US TM Assign CIPLLC to CCLLC 04272020#page1.tif source=EXECUTED US TM Assign CIPLLC to CCLLC 04272020#page2.tif source=EXECUTED US TM Assign CIPLLC to CCLLC 04272020#page3.tif

source=07062020 Notice of Non-recordation#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0671

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC. a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana, 71203, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and CenturyLink Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, Louisiana, 71203, U.S.A. ("Assignee") as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used or otherwise owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, incorporated by reference, with said trademarks, including all past, present, and future registrations and applications to register, all common law rights, all rights of renewal, all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, and all associated goodwill, being collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Trademarks;" and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor wish to transfer record title of the Assigned Trademarks and to execute this Assignment for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in other jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which Assignor confirms it already has received, Assignor grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks have been used in the United States or any other countries. This Assignment of all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Assigned Marks includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Assigned Marks, at the expense of Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0672

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of April 🔼 2020.

CEN	TURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC
	BY: OXOPOLX CITOMOX
	Name: Greichen L. Testerman
	Title: Associate General Counsel
STATE OF (2/9/0/20	
COUNTY OF IZAOGOOLIAS	
Subscribed and swom to before me	: this
- Gretcher Tester	
of CenturyLink Intellectual Proper	
	- 44 P C - 5 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
KIM BARTLETT Volary Public	Notary Public
State of Colorado	My Commission Expires: <u>9 · 30 · 202</u> 2
Notary ID # 19984027247	
ly Commission Expires 09-30-2022	
	CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
	(((((((((((((((((((
	- 35
	By: / Savid D. Wier
	Title: Vice President and Deputy General Counsel
	THE VICE FRANCESS AND LAPTOR COMMENT
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF THE CONTACT	
and the second	
Subscribed and swom to before or	ne this 27 day of April, 2020, by
David Voc	TO DERIX GO,
of CenturyLink Communications,	
<u>la se la cife se la calles a fati carron a millo d</u>	The state of the s
KIM BARTLETT	Notary Public
Notary Public State of Colorado	My Confinission Expires: <u>9-30-2022</u> ,
Notery ID # 18984027247	
My Commission Expires 09-30-2022	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APPLN. NO.	REG. NO.
EMBARQ	United States of America	78753523	3262958
TEKNET IP	United States of America	77725782	3792221
STRONGER CONNECTED	United States of America	77798384	3883890
RESCUEIT	United States of America	77476582	3923564
Design Logo	United States of America	76979147	3998346
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979149	3998347
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979150	3998348
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979151	3998349
Design Logo	United States of America	76979158	3998350
Design Logo	United States of America	76979159	3998351
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979137	4002608
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979146	4002609
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979152	4002610
Design Logo	United States of America	76979172	4026318
Design Logo	United States of America	76979173	4026319
Design Logo	United States of America	76979170	4028995
Design Logo	United States of America	76979171	4028996
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979166	4049467
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979167	4049468
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979168	4049469
CENTURYLINK and Design Logo	United States of America	76979169	4049470
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979174	4053279
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979175	4053280
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979176	4053281
CENTURYLINK	United States of America	76979177	4053282
FIND IT FAST NAVIGATION	United States of America	85030879	4202791
PRISM	United States of America	85978930	4388287
PRISM	United States of America	85030859	4601688
CENTURYLINK PRISM	United States of America	85030887	5151362

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 04/28/2020